

## American Legion, Albert V. Williams Post 19 HPTC Scholarship Award 2023-2024

American Legion, Albert V. Williams Post #19 will give a \$500 Scholarship to two students attending an adult program at High Plains Technology Center. Applicants must meet and submit the following:

- GPA 2.7 or above
- Cover Letter that includes:
  - Name
  - Address
  - Phone #
  - Email
  - If applicable, the name(s) of relative(s) who is an active member of the American Legion along with: relationship to applicant, Post #, City, State, Branch of service & years served.
  - If applicable, the name(s) of relative(s) who served, but are not members of the American Legion, along with: relationship to applicant, branch of service & years served.
- ➢ Resume
- Transcript
- Complete the 2023-2024 Application Form

Email completed applications to Post 19's Adjutant at <u>americanlegion19pfo@gmail.com</u> by <u>Midnight September 29, 2023.</u>

## AMERICAN LEGION ALBERT V. WILLIAMS POST #19

## HPTC SCHOLARSHIP



## PLEASE COMPLETE APPLICATION AND SUBMIT TO LEGION ADJUTANT EMAIL ADDRESS & DATE LISTED AT BOTTOM OF REQUIREMENTS FORM. PREFER APPLICATION BE TYPED. PRINT LEGIBLY IF HANDWRITTEN, OTHEWISE APPLICATION WILL BE DISCARDED.

Name:

Home address:

Phone #:

Program in which applicant is enrolled:

Date applicant started in the program:

Date applicant plans to complete the program:

Name of instructor who can document applicants program endeavors:

Define your career objective:

What circumstances dictate your financial need for scholarship assistance (be specific)

Date:

Applicant Signature:

Scholarship funds will be paid directly to HPTC Financial Aid Department for credit towards the recipients tuition. If tuition requirements have been met or partially met the recipient will receive the balance as a cash award.